JUL.25,2001 9:00PM VISA USA INT'L	NO.270 P.2					
FORM PTO-1618A Expline 186/30/96 OMB 1851-0027 RECORDATION TRADE	07-30-2001 U.B. Daparitisant of Community Office Trademark Office Trademark Office Trademark Office Trademark	rod				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assigni	ment				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year.					
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name	1				
Real # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date						
Name KeyCorp	Manth Day					
Formerly		_				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Associa	ition				
	The state of the s	(IOII				
Other						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	·				
Name Visa U.S.A. Inc.						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Gamposed of						
Address (iine 1)						
Addrass (line 2) 94404						
Address (line 3) Foster City Zip Code State (Country Recognities on Proceedings State (Country Recognities on Procedings State (Country Recognities on Proc						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is						
X Corporation Association	eppointment of a domestic representative should be ettached					
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	~~				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	otion Delaware					
FOR	40E					
	netty 30 minutes ter Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the doc-	ument end magten.				
Public hurden reporting for the collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public hurden reporting for the collection of information detect. Washington, a.c. 2003. See OMB gathering the date needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Band comments regarding the burden self-self to the the Cover Sheet. Band comments regarding the burden self-self to the the Cover Sheet. Band comments and Rudget, Paperwork Reduction Project (851-027), Weshington, a.c. 2003. See OMB D.C. 2023 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affects, Office of Samplement Practice. GO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS information Collection Burden 0651-0027, Papers and Tradement Assignment Practice. GO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS information Collection Burden 0651-0027, Papers and Tradement Assignment Practice. GO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS information Collection Burden 0651-0027, Papers and Tradement Assignment Practice. GO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS information Collection Burden 0651-0027, Papers and Tradement Assignment Practice. GO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS						
Appress. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to. Appress. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to. Appress. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231						

TRADEMARK REEL: 002295 FRAME: 0702

			1			
FORM PTO- Extres 08/30/99 OMB 0861-0027			age 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	lepresentative M	lame and Address	Enter for the fire	st Receiving Party only.		
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (IIne 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (fine 4)		A dalaa a				
Correspond	dent Name and	AQQF688 Area Code a	and Talaphone Numbe r	(650) 432-3166		
Name	James Y. Le	eong				
Address (line 1)	900 Metro	Center Bouleva	rd			
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (fine 4)	Foster City	7, CA 94404				
Pages	Enter the total nu	mber of pages of the	attached conveyanc	e document #		
	including any att		41 N - 1 - 40			
Trademark Application Number(\$) or Registration Number(\$) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
	demark Applicatio		Re	gistration Number(s)		
			1926659			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #						
Fee Amour		Amount for Propertie	s Listed (37 CFR 3	41): \$ 40,00		
	of Payment:	Enclosed	Daposit Account			
		ount or if additional fees ca	n be charged to the accou	# 220384		
(Enter for	payment by deposit act	Deposit Acco	unt Number:			
		Authorization	to charge additional i	aas: Yes No X		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original actions and a true copy of the original actions are a true copy of the original actions and a true copy of the original actions are a true copy of the original actions and a true copy of the original actions are a true copy of the original actions are a true copy of the original actions and a true copy of the original actions are a true copy or a true copy of the original actions are a true copy or a true copy ore a true copy or a true copy or a true copy or a true copy or a t						
Ind	licated herein.		1 44	01/21/2000		
Jame	s Y. Leong		Clanatura	Date Signed		
Nam	e of Person Signir	9	Signature			

..25.2001

NO.270

This Assignment is made by KEYCORP, an Ohio corporation having an office at 127 Public Square, Cleveland, Ohio 44114 ("Assignor") in favor of VISA U.S.A., INC., a Delaware corporation having an office at 900 Metro Center Boulevard, Foster City, California 94404 ("Assignee").

Assignor warrants and represents that to its knowledge it owns all right, title, and interest in and to the mark MONEY CHOICES (the "Mark") as used to identify, among other things, banking services in International Class 36.

Assignee desires to acquire, and Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark,

WHEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which Assignor acknowledges:

- Assignor assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, as of January 10, 2000, including without limitation:
 - All trademark rights, service mark rights, trade name rights, and any and all (a) other intellectual property rights;
 - All goodwill associated with the Mark; **(b)**
 - All U.S. (federal, state, or local) or foreign government registrations for, or (c) applications to register, any rights in the Mark, including without limitation the following U.S. service mark registration:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
MONEY CHOICES	1,926,659	October 10, 1995

- Any and all contract rights or other proprietary rights; and (d)
- Any and all causes of action that Assignor may own in connection with any rights in and to the Mark, whether such causes of action are pre-existing or (e) arise after the date of this Assignment.
- Assignor's assignment to Assignee of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks is made for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives, as fully and completely as Assignor currently uses and enjoys all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks.

(00115158,DOC v1)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002295 FRAME: 0704 ..25.2001

- 3. Assignor authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the U.S. Copyright Office, and any other office or official anywhere in the world responsible for registering or recording ownership of trademark rights, service mark rights, trade name rights, or any other intellectual property rights, any contract or other proprietary rights, or any and all other rights of any kind whatsoever, to register or record Assignee as the assignee and owner of any and all right, title, and interest assigned under this Assignment.
- 4. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at a future date any additional documents that Assignee determines may be necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's ownership of any rights in and to the Mark.
- 5. Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has not previously assigned, orally or in writing, to any third party any of Assignor's right, title, or interest in and to the Marks, including the right to use the Marks. Assignor further represents and warrants that Assignor has disclosed to Assignee all information known to Assignor that is related to Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including without limitation the chain of title for the Mark and for U.S. service mark Registration No. 1,926,659.
- 6. This Assignment contains the complete and exclusive understanding between Assignor and Assignee relating to its subject.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the duly authorized representative of Assignor whose name appears below, has executed this Assignment on the below-written date for himself and on behalf of Assignor.

[signature]

Ka

[name]

arreting ofhici

[title

Subscribed and sworn to

before me Hirxxxxxxxxxxx as

of Degendency 1999

anuary 10, 2000

Notary Public

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 03/14/2000

in the - State of Olio, Coya. Cty. Commission Expires October 14, 2002

{001[5158.DOC v1}